

No. Dir (A&F)/SPPRA/13-14/455 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

Karachi, dated the 24th July, 2013

To.

The Managing Director,

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board,

Karachi.

Subject:

VIOLATION OF SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES 2010,

IN SINGNING OF MOU BETWEEN KW&SB AND CWE FOR THE

GREATER KARACHI WATER SUPPLY PROKJECT K-IV

I am directed to refer to the letter dated 13th July, 2013 received from Transparency International Pakistan on the captioned subject. (F/A)

2. It is requested to furnish the comments on the matter at the earliest, please.

(Nazar Mohammad Bozdar)

Director (A&

Copy for information to;

The Adviser, Transparency International Pakistan, Karachi.